

CS No. 227/2025

Gurinder Pal Singh & Ors vs Guru Nanak Institute of Mangement & Ors.

20.05.2025.

Present: Sh. Abhinav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Petitioners are directed to make pleadings with respect to the valuation of the petition for the purposes of jurisdiction as well as Court Fee and pay the Court Fee accordingly on or before 03.06.2025.

There is injunction application also.

Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 submits that he will file reply to the injunction application and only thereafter the application be dispose off but he candidly submits that R-1 and R-2 will not take any action except in due course of law against any of the petitioners herein.

Keeping in view these facts, matter is adjourned to **03.06.2025.**

In terms of the statement made by the Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2, they are restrained from taking any coercive action against the petitioners except in due course of law.

Copy of order be supplied to both the parties. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall file reply to the petition as well as to the application within ten working days from today with advance copy to the opposite Counsel.

List on **03.06.2025.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.05.2025