

CS No. 227/2025

**GURINDER PAL SINGH & ORS. Vs. GURU NANAK
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.**

03.06.2025

Present : Sh. Abhinav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant No.1 and 2.

Cost of Rs.5000/- is imposed upon the plaintiffs to
be paid to the defendants for not paying the court fee in defiance
of the order of this court dated 20.05.2025.

Written statement filed. Taken on record. Copy
already supplied.

Now to come up on **06.06.2025** for further
proceedings. Last opportunity.

No coercive steps be taken against the plaintiffs till
06.06.2025.

Interim Order to continue.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.06.2025