

ASHA BHANDARI VS DILSHAD

Present: Mr. Ravi Parkash, Advocate for the claimant.
Mr. Bhupinder Rana, Advocate for the respondent No.1 & 2.
Mr. Arjun Singh, proxy counsel for Mr. Jatinder Chauhan,
Advocate for the respondent No.3.

Two PWs Asha Bhandari & Aakash are present today. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advocate, out of empanelled Advocates, is appointed as Commissioner in terms of Order 18 Rule 4(2) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for recording statement of above named witnesses. Fee of Commissioner is assessed @ Rs.150/- per witness. He is directed to take the file from the Reader and after recording the evidence, to submit the file to the Reader along with evidence.

Date of Order: 15.12.2025
Khushi, Stenographer

(Sonika)
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
CHD/UID NO . HR0152

Present: Mr. Ravi Parkash, Advocate for the claimant.
Mr. Bhupinder Rana, Advocate for the respondent No.1 & 2.
Mr. Arjun Singh, proxy counsel for Mr. Jatinder Chauhan, Advocate
for the respondent No.3.

File again put up by the Reader as PWs Asha Bhandari & Aakash partly cross-examined, however, their further cross-examination is deferred on the request of the proxy counsel for the respondent No.3 as main counsel is not available. The counsel for the claimant insisted not to give date as the witnesses have appeared several times in the Court. In the larger interest of justice, witnesses present in the Court are discharged for today subject to payment of Rs.1,000/- as costs for each witness and bound down for 31.01.2026. Summons to these witnesses be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 15.12.2025
Khushi, Stenographer

(Sonika)
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
CHD/UID NO . HR0152