

CS No. 227/2025

Gurinder Pal Singh & Ors. Vs. Guru Nanak Institute of Management & Ors.

16.07.2026

Present : Sh. Abhinav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs,
joins through VC.

Sh. Abhinash K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant Nos. 1 & 2, joins through VC.

None for defendant No. 3.

Plaintiff Nos. 9, 13, 16, 19 & 20 submits that they
want to withdraw their claim and not interested in pursuing the suit.
They are directed to file appropriate application in this regard.

The remaining plaintiffs are directed to remain present
in the court on the next date of hearing to ascertain whether they
want to pursue their remedy against the defendants any further or
not.

Renotify on **22.08.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/16.07.2026